MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES, AND ENERGY
DRINKING WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

‘ =_ NONCOMMUNITY LEAD AND COPPER SAMPLE REPORT

Issued under authority of the Safe Drinking Water Act, 1976 PA 399, as amended, MCL 325.1001 et seq., and
its Administrative Rules (Act 399). Failure to submit this information is a violation of Act 399 and may subject
the water supply to enforcement actions/penalties.

Administrative Rule R 325.10710d requires water supplies to report lead and copper monitoring information
within 10 days after the end of the monitoring pertiod. This form may be used to meet this requirement.

Water Supply Va’ﬁ%’“@ g\«ﬁ? . ’ WSSN: Q@i} L?é :gﬁ
Popu?atlon 00 Monitoring Perlod From: St - 2624 To: “éw a627]
Number of Compliance Samples Required (1L first-draw): j@

Number of Compliance Samples Collected: j@
Name of Certified Laboratory: Ve b £ pJeidhok

Examples are given in parenthesis.

Hd, School | DSOT Teshos g&mﬁwﬁk ,

4 | rsos [Lobby 05 |V
D305 | weh OF Ve
DSt |Gk -y comg Sk ‘?;f%s’
DS-02 Bon o207 Sing. | Vi 7l5
D507 | Lonc s, siak |Vt
DS 09 |Grels Laier em¥Y1as
DS %ﬂ? leide Cooo g%’/{"f/ 4~

EGLE Environmental Assistance Center Page 1of 2 . Michigan.gov/EGLE
Phone: 800-662-9278
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NONCOMMUNITY LEAD AND COPPER SAMPLE REPORT

o g B
(=A% ] " EQP1730

Drinking water fixtures were sampled according to the approved sample siting plan: @’{’es [ INo

Are same sampling points used as in previous monitoring period? @’?es [INo
(If “No,” provide comment below):

Comments:

Do you wish the Lead I39,(.‘,oppc-zr 90th percentile calculation for these results to be verified by your Local
Health Department? Yes (Lead 90% / Copper 90% )y [INo

WSSN: 3@@1{ 2007

Water Supply Name: \j éﬁ?'f" q\?m-{“% ;i,;f ::?L : '

2 (actt

Name/Title of water system official reporting results: é~esnn

Teleph Email
Datez/%féfé/ﬁg‘“ PN oue) 2y 2SS dearll@ves-Kiz. et

Certification: | certify that this public water supply has provided the Lead and Copper Consumer Notice (LCCN}
and Lead and Copper Sample Report form fo persons served af each of the taps tested, either by maif, or by
another method authorized under Act 393, within 30 days of obtaining the results. The LCCN included all
required content.

Completed Lead and Copper Sample Report form, LCCN, and copies of laboratory results
shall be submitted to your Local Health Department.

If you need this information in an alternate format, contact EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov or
call 800-662-9278.

EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, marital
status, disability, political beliefs, height, weight, genetic information, or sexual orientation in the
administration of any of its programs or activities, and prohibits intimidation and retaliation, as
required by applicable laws and regulations. Questions or concerns should be directed to the
Nondiscrimination Compliance Coordinator at EGLE-NondiscriminationCC@Michigan.gov or
517-249-0906.

This form and its contents are subject to the Freedom of Information Act and may be released to
the public.

NONCOMMUNITY LEAD AND COPPER SAMPLE REPORT INSTRUCTIONS
Page 2 of 2
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Prem & INewhof

Analytical Report

Engineers sSurveyors s Esvisonmental w Labovatoy {DW)
WO#: 2509E23
Date Reported:  9/19/2025
CLIENT: Vestaburg Cotomunity School Lab Order: 2509E23
Project: WSSN 2004359 (Pb/Cu)
Lab ID: 2509E23-01 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Collection Date: 9/17/2025 5:04:00 AM
Client ID: DSO07- Teachers Loung Si Sampler: XK. Carll Received Date:  9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
Location:
Analyses Result RL Qual Units AL Date Analyzed
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: AS
Copper < 0.00100 0.60100 mg/L 1.30 89/19/2025 12:43:06 Al
Lead < 0.00100 0.00100 mg/L 0.0120 9/19/2025 12:43:06 Al
Lab ID: 2509E23-02 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Collection Date: 9/17/2025 5:00:00 AM
Client ID: DS06- Lobby DF Sampler: K. Carll Received Date: 9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
Location:
Analyses Result RL Qual Units AL Date Analyzed
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.3 Analyst: AS
Copper 0.00678 0.0010G mg/L 1.30 9/18/2025 12:58:31 Al
Lead < 0.00100 0.00100 mg/L 0.0120 9/19/2025 12:58:31 Al
Lab ID: 2509E23-03 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Collection Date; 9/17/2025 4:47:00 AM
Client ID: DS05- West DF Sampler: K. Carll Received Date:  9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
Location:
Analyses Result RL Qual Units AL Date Analyzed
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: AS
Copper 0.00567 0.00100 my/l 1.30 9/19/2025 1:03:02 AM
Lead < 0.00100 0.00100 mgil. 0.0120 9/18/2025 1:03:02 AM
Lab ID: 2509%23-04 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Collection Date: 9/17/2025 5:03:00 AM
Client ID: DS01-Xit 3 Comp Sink Sampler: K. Carll Received Date:  9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
FLocation:
Analyses Result RL Qual Units AL Date Analyzed
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: AS
Copper 0.00280 0.00100 my/k 1.30 9/19/2025 1:07:32 AM
{ead < 0.00100 0.00100 mg/l. 0.0120 8/19/2025 1:.07:32 AM
Qualifiers: < Not Detecled a1 Lhe Reporting Limit H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded B

MCL  Maximum Contaminant Level
RL  Reporting Limit

PL
5

Permit Limit
Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Al= Action Level, the level of lead or copper when exceeded requires action from the water system. Concentrations below the
action level do not imply the water is safe to drink. The maxinum contaminant [evel goal for lead s zero. No level of exposure

to lead is considered safe. Contact your local health department for more information. ..

3260 Evergreen Drive, NE Grand Rapids, M1 49525 1.616-364-7600

www.preinnewhof.com

Original
Page 2 of 14
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Preim&:Newhof Analytical Report

Unygineess s Surveyors w Eoviromnental w Laboravosy (DW)

WO#: 2509123
Date Reported:  %/19/2025

CLIENT: Vestaburg Community School Lab Order: 2509E23
Project: WSSN 2004359 (Pb/Cu)
Lab ID: 2509E23-05 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Collection Date: 9/17/2025 4:53:00 AM
Client ID: DS02- Rm 2303 Sink Sampler: K. Carll Received Date:  9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
Location:
Analyses Result RL, Qual Units AL Date Analyzed
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: AS
Copper 0.00880 0.00100 mg/L 1.30 9/19/2025 1:12:03 AM
l.ead < 0.00100 0.00100 mafL 0.0120 9/18/2025 1:12:03 AM
Lab ID: 2509E23-06 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Collection Date: 9/17/2025 5:12:00 AM
Client ID: DS03- Concession Sink  Sampler: K. Carll Received Date: 9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
Location;
Analyses Result RL Qual Units AL Date Analyzed
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: AS
Copper 0.00254 0.00160 mg/L 1.30 9/19/2025 1:16:34 AM
Lead < 0.00100 $.00100 mgilL 0.0120 9/19/2025 1:16:34 AM
Lab ID: 2509E23-07 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Collection Date; 9/17/2025 4:57:00 AM
Client ID: DS09- Girls Locker Rm I} Sampler: K. Carll Received Date: 9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
Location:
Analyses Result RI. Qual Units AL Date Analyzed
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: AS
Copper 0.00589 0.00100 mag/L 1.30 9/19/2025 1:21:05 AM
Lead < 0.00100 0.00100 mg/L 0.0120 9/19/2025 1:21:05 AM
Lab ID: 2509E23-08 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Collection Date: 9/17/2025 4:51:00 AM
Client ID: DS10- Boys Locker Rm D Sampler: X. Carll Received Date: 9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
Location:
Analyses Resul¢ RL Qual Units AL Date Analyzed .
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: AS
Copper 0.01867 0.00100 mo/i 1.30 9/19/2025 1:25:38 AM
Lead < 0.00100 (.00100 mgft. 0.0120 9/19/2025 1:25:38 AM
Qualifiers: < Nol Delected at the Reporling Limil H  Heling times for preparaticn or analysis exceeded
MCL  Maximuam Contaminant Level PL Permit Limit
RL  Reporting Limit s Spike Recovery outside arcepled recavesy limits

AL= Action Level, the level of lead or copper when exceeded requires action from the water system. Concentrations below the
action level do not imply the water is safe to drink. The maximum contaminant level goal for lead is zero. No level of exposure Original
0 lead is considercd safe. Contact your local health department for more information.
, Page 3 of 14

3260 Evergreen Drive, NE  Grand Rapids, MI 49525 1.616-364-7600  www . preinnewhof.com
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Prem&Newhof Analytical Report

Engineers w Sunveyors s Eavivonmenal s Laboratory (DW)
WO#: 2509E23
Date Reported:  9/19/2025

CLIENT: Vestaburg Community School Lab Order: 2509E23
Project: WSSN 2004359 (Pb/Cu)
Lab ID: 2509E23-09 Matrix; DRINKING WATER Collection Date: 9/17/2025 5:17:00 AM
Client ID: DS08- Rm 2158 Sink Sampler: K, Carll Received Date:  9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
Location:
Analyses Resuit RL Qual Units AL Date Analyzed
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: AS

Copper 0.0492 0.00100 mg/L 1.30 8/19/2025 1:34:41 AM

Lead < 0.00100 0.00100 mag/L 0.0120 9/19/2025 1:34:41 AM
Lab 1D: 2509E23-10 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Collection Date: 9/17/2025 4:45:00 AM
Client ID: DS04- South DF Sampler: K. Carll Received Date:  9/17/2025 12:10:00 PM
Location:
Analyses Resuit RL Qual Units AL Date Analyzed
METALS, DRINKING WATER EPA 200.8 Analyst: AS

Copper 0.00463 0.00100 mg/L 1.30 8/19/2025 1:54:41 AM

l.ead < 0.00100 0.00100 mgfL 0.0120 9/19/2025 1:54:41 AM

Qualifiers: < Not Detecled at the Reporting Limit H  Holding times for preparation or apalysis exceeded

MCL  Maximum Contaminant Levet PL Permit Limit
RL  Reparting Litnit s Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

AL= Action Level, the leve! of lead or copper when exceeded requires action from: the water system, Concentrations below the
action level do not imply the water is safe to drink. The maximum contaminant level goal for lead is zero. No level of exposure
to lead is considered safe. Contact your local health department for more information, -

3260 Evergreen Drive, NE Grand Rapids, ML 49525 1.616-364-7600  www.preinnewhof.com

Original
Page 4 of 14
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Prem&Newhof

3260 Evergreen Dr NE
Grand Rapids, M| 49525
t: 616-364-7600

f. 616-364-4222

qel3

PLEASE CHECK THE TEST(S)
REQUESTED

Does this sample contain chiorine?
Drinking Watef Bacteria (Tota! Coliform] - $20
Swimming Pool Bacteria [Total Collfarm) - $20
Pond, Lake, Stream, or other Surface water
Count for Bacterla - $30

Automated Partlal Chemistry:

Hardness, Suifate, iron,

Nitrate, Nitrite, Fluoride, Chleride, and pH - $50
Lead - $25

Arsenic - §25
‘Lead & Copper {Corrosion control} - $30

Ve

*Sample Source Code:

*Sampla Purpose Cede:

*Sample Point Code:

C- Single family dwelling
1-Type | {Community, apartment, subgivision, moblie home
park, ete. with 25 ar more residents year round)

Q;Type It {Schoal, Industry, restaurant, office ete. serving 25 or
maore persons—60 days or more per year)
3- Type i (All ather public supplas: duplex, smal) office)
7- Surface Water- includes hathing beach snd wastewater
discharge
8- Pool ar Spa

Routine testing
1- Real estate transaction
2- Repeat sample
3- Construction or New Well
5- Water Quallty Problem
9- GOther

1- Public Systam Well

2- Public System Surface Water
@Untreatecf Public Distribution

4.Treated Public Distribution

5- Untreated Private Well

6- Treated Softened Private Well

7- Pressure Tank/Plant Tap

g- Gther

Report Resuits To: Fill in Informatlon Balow

*Email:

Kooaril®ves-¥l2. net

*Name Of CO“ECtOF:Ke,nﬂe,-\'L\ [jaj“l\

Samples received after the EPA specified hold times or without adeguate thermal preservation will riot be tested.
Those samples will receive a report documenting the samples were not tested and the fee refunded.

Please Provide Billing Information Below.

Name: \

Commdmﬁ/ S’_v\'\

Phonei/gem) 33 [~4o 70

Street Address: 7/;? Ave

State: Mx

Zip Code: & 3*39/

Cty: \fg +a},ur3

THIS AREA IS REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUT!

*Coliection Location {Business/Owner n

\estoburg (omminizy

<t heo (

e)

- ¥Name of Collector;

K&Dﬁ%m Car‘“

*Street Addre¥s: 728 £ / [y

*Date Collected: Qﬂiqz_s’

*City: \fiegﬁahqm

! *County: Mo tralme

" *Time Collected: 05‘{1] By,

FTownsnie: 2 - Pl ]

Well #:

WSSN /Pool # W;‘? Site Code: Please check hox if sample was chilled at time of collection [
1~ Kitchen tap 9-brinking Fountain LAB USE ONLY

2~ Bathroomtap 10, Mitk House

3- Sample tap 11. Surface Water Check #

4- Qutside tap @? Other l‘“ﬁ"’ shk Cash

5- Well head (5,1 o Amount Received:

6- Pool

7-5pa 4niti'al's: b Temperature:
8-Pressure Tank nzizz .

Sample Point Bacterla: | sample Peint Chemistry: 2010 1 ?’ C

Rev. 01/2023

Page 5of 14
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Prem&Newhof

3260 Evergreen Dr NE
Grand Rapids, M! 48525
t: 616-364-7600

. 616-364-4222

qer> L

PLEASE CHECK THE TEST{S}
REQUESTED

Does this sample contain chlorine?
Drinking Water Bacterla [Total Coliform} - $20
Swimming Pool Bacterla (Total Coliform} - $20
Porid, Lake, Stfeam, or other Surface water
Count for Bacterla - $30

Automated Partiat Chemistry:

Hardness, Sulfate, lron, :
Nitrate, Nitrite, Fluoride, Chloride, and pH - $50
Lead - 525

Arsenic - $25

Lead & Copper (Corresion controt) - $30

a/

v

*Sample Source Code:

*Sample Purpose Code;

*Sample Point Code:

0- Single family dwelling
1- Type | [Community, apartment, subdivision, mobile home
park, etc. with 25 or more residents year round}

Type H (School, industry, restaurant, office etc. serving 25 or
more persons—60 days or more per year)
3- Type Il (Al other public supplies: duplex, small offica)
7- Surface Water- includes bathing beach and wastewater
discharge
8- Pool or Spa

Reutine tesiing
i- Real estate transaction
2- Repeat sample
3- Construction or New Welt
5- Water Quality Problem
9- Other

_ 1~ public System Well
2- Public System Surface Water
@Unt;eated Public Distribution
4-Treated Public Distribution
5- Untreated Private Well
6- Treated Softened Private Well
7- Pressure Tank/Plant Tap
9- Other

Report Resulis To: Fill in Information Below

*Name OfCoHectcr:/{ ﬂé‘;\xwf F‘
en A

I
Ema'haarlm veg—¥%lZ2.net

Samples received after the EPA spectﬂed ‘Hold times or without adequate thermal preservation will riot be tested.
Those samples will receive a report documenting the samples were not tested and the fee refunded.

Please Provide Billing Information Below,

commgm. ﬂ! S’J‘\t_\bl

Phoney/agy) 33 |-4o 70

| Street Address: 7/3 Ave. P)

State: {\,\I

‘Zip Code: (.[8'39/

Cty: \fos ta}mrjr

THIS AREA IS REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUT!

*Collection Location [Business/Owner na n(m

*Street Addie¥s: 7/88 Ao j

Vestobury  (ommizaizy Stheol

| *Name of Collector:

Cacll

K nneth, N
—ehs *Date Co!lected: f[ﬁéﬁ”" o

*Clty: \A&?&Qhum

F"Countv: Mantcals

*Time Collected: Q500 AM

*Township: R g_,,},\]qq&

Well #:

WSSN /Pool # 6160‘!35"7

Site Code:

Please check box if sample was chilled at time of collection 01 |

1- Kitchen tap
2- Bathroom tap

8-Drinking Fountain
10. Milk House

LAB USE ONLY

3-Sample tap 11, Surface Water 7 Check #

4-Outsidetap  JPOther DS oL ho ng y bf Cash

5- Well head Amount Recelved:

6- Pool

7-5pa initials: f & Temperature:
8-Pressure Tank w5 v -
Sample Point Bacteria: | sample Point Chemistry: V2O 20 <

Rev, 01/2023

Page6of 14




Prein&Newhof

3260 Evergreen Dr NE
Grand Rapids, Mi 48525
t: 616-364-7600

f. 616-364-4222

REWIUED ] PV YU L3N AR A § wraws

qELIS

PLEASE CHECK THE TEST(S)
REQUESTED

Does this sample contain chlorine?
Drinking Water Bacteria {Total Coliform) - $20
Swimming Pool Bacteria {Total Coliform) - $20
Pond, Lake, Stream, or other Surface water
Count for Bacteria - $30

Automnated Partial Chemistry:

Hardress, Sulfate, lvon,

Nitrate, Nitrite, Flueride, Chloride, and pH - $50

Lead - 525 .
Arsenic - $25 z
'Lead & Copper [Corrosion control) - $30 1 /
*3ample Source Code: *Sample Purpose Code: *Sample Point Code:
0- Single family dwelling outine testing 1~ Public System Weil
1- Type | (Community, apariment, subdivision, mobite home 1- Real estate transaction 2- Public System Surface Water
park, etc. with 25 ar more residents year round] 2- Repeat sample @Untreated Public Distribution
@/ Type Il (schoal, Industry, restauran, office etc. seving 25 o | 3. Construction or New Well 4-Treated Public Distribution
e Pm;’;s_m days or more per year) 5- Water Quality Problem 5- Untreated Private Well
3~ Typfe :\VH other public supplies: duplex, small office) 9. Other 6- Treated Softened Private Well
ZI; i&;:g:ce ater- includes bathing beach and wastewater 7- Pressure Tank/Plant Tap
8- Pool or Spa 9- Other
Report Results To: Fii in information Below
*Name Of Coliector% L (‘ u *Email:
enfer (_ar keor|l®ves-¥lZ. net
Samples received after the EPA spec:f;ed hold times or without adegiate thermal preservat;on will not be tested.
Those samples will receive a report documenting the samples were not tested and the fee refunded.
Please Provide Billing Information Below,
Name: \/ C . Phane:
eStaburs  Commun'y Ocheol (983) 331-4070
Street Address: S)J
213F Ave. B
Cit State; Zip Code:
Y \es faburg M p Code: Hf§'99/
THIS AREA IS REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUT!
*Collection Location [Business/Owner name) *Name of Coilector;
} wsmbuﬂ ﬁgmm;mz,ﬁ 8 hool B ,ehncﬂ»\ CQ "~ “ B _
“Street Addre¥s: pe A 4, /‘B _ “Date Collected: ‘?//7/“”‘
He e P A - . e
City: \/e&}ah.zrje J ‘County! M . ~Fralan Time Collected: oqy TAM
e T ) o .
Townshlp.R ,c...kfcmtl Well #: |

WSSN /Pool # Q.OO‘?L_;W

Site Code:

Please check box if sample was chilled at time of collection O

1- Kitehen tap 9-Drinking Fountain LAB USE ONLY

2-Bathroomtap 10, Milk House

3-Sample tap 11, Surface Water Check #

4-Outsidetap  @HOther_[) S 2 S fesd D.‘E Cash

5~ Well head Amount Received:

6-Pool

7-5pa Initials; &7 Temperature: i
8-Pressure Tank kit Y

Sample Point Bacteria: | sampile Point Chemistry: 9. 1¢ ? f <

Rev. 01/2023

Page 7 of 14



Premn&Newhof

3260 Evergreen Dr NE
Grand Rapids, M| 48525
t. 816-364-7600

f: 616-364-4222

RCVIUED ] UW1 MV AT LI MU e er

FELI Y

PLEASE CHECK THE TEST(S)
REQUESTED

Does this sample contain chlorine?

21

Prinking Water Bacteria [Total Coliform) - $20

Swimming Pool Bacterla (Total Coliform) - $20

Pord, Lake, Stfeam, or other Surface water
Count for Bacteria - $30

Attomated Partial Chemlstry:
Hardness, Sulfats, Iron,
Nitrate, Nitrite, Fluoride, Chloride, and pH - 550

Lead - 525
Arsenic - 525 »
‘Lead & Copper (Corrosion cantrol) - $30 v

*Sample Source Code:

*Sample Purpose Code:

*Sample Point Code:

0- Single famlly dwelling
_1-Type | {Community, apartment, subdivision, mobite home
park, ete, with 25 or more residents year raund}

Type l {School, industry, restaurant, office etc. serving 25 or
mare persons~-60 days or more per year)
3-Type i (Al other public supplies: duplex, small office}
7- Surface Water- includes bathing beach and wastewater
discharge
8- Pool or Spa

Routine testing
- Real estate transaction
2- Repeat sample
3- Construction or New Well
5- Water Quality Problem
9- Other

(untrested Public Distribution

1- Public System Well
2- Publlc System Surface Water

4-Treated Public Distribution

5- Untreated Private Well

6- Treated Softened Private Well
7- Prassure Tank/Plant Tap

9- Other

Report Results To: Fill in Information Below

*Name Of Collectof%enﬂt’;\'\f\ (ICIFJ

*Email:

Keorll&ves-Yi2. net

Samples received after the EPA spec:ﬂed hold times or without adegiate thermal preservation will riot be tested.
Those samples will receive a report documenting the samples were not tested and the fee refunded.

Please Provide Billing Information Balow,

Name: \/e.%'nlmm COMMMNH/ Sd\oo,

Phoney/ agm) 33 |-4070

Street Address: 7/3.3}J Ave. P)

State: M

| Zip Code: L]g'gc?/

City:
% \A-S i’abufg

THIS AREA IS REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUTI

*Callection Location {Business/Owner na e)

Vestobu "{g” oMY,
*Street Addre¥s: 79 A .

£.

— hc;ca(

*Name of Collector:
4.52.-7\:\6‘1 c&r“

*Date Collected: G/, ’722 —~

*
City: !ESi ISE'!

T*Cou“tw Mentealm

*Time Collected: 5@3&,4\

*Townsh:p R (ka'ﬁ

Well #:

WSSN /Pool # Wj,j?

Site Code:

Please check box if sample was chilled at time of collection O

1-Kitchen tap 9-Drinking Fountain LAB USE ONLY

2- Bathroomtap 16, Milk House

3- Sample tap 11. Surface Water Check #

4- Outside tap D 0ther PPN 4 H{.}ac:: g Comp. S,'h L Cash

5- Well head Amount Recelved:

6- Pool

7-5pa Inithals: <4 Temperature:
8-Prassure Tank FHALS e
Sample Point Bacteria: rf.ampfe Point Chemistry: e .Zg:} C

Rev. 01/2023

Page 8 of 14
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PLEASE CHECK THE TEST(S)
REQUESTED

Prem&Newhof

Does this sample contain chiorine?

3260 Evergreen Dr NE

Drinking Water Bacteria (Total Coliform) - $20

Grand Rapids, MI 48525

Swimming Pool Bacterts {Total Coliform) - $20

t: 616-364-7600

Pand, Lake, Stream, or other Surface water
Count for Bactaria - $30

f. 616-364-4222

Automated Parttal Chemistry:
Hardness, Sulfate, iron,
Nitrate, Nitrite, Flucride, Chioride, and pH - §50

Lead-$25

Arsenic - §25 .

Lead & Copper {Corrosion contyol} - $30

*sample Source Code: *Sample Purpose Code:

*Sample Point Cade:

@ Routine testing

1- Real estate transaction
2-Repeat sample

3- Construction or New Weli
5- Water Quality Problem
9- Other

0-Singte family dwelling
1- Fype | {Community, apariment, subdivision, mobile home
park, etc, with 25 or more residents year round)

@TV pe i {School, industry, restaurant, office etc, serving 25 or
more persens—&0 days or more per year]
3- Type [H (Al ather public sugplies: duplex, smalf office}
7- Surface Water- includes bathing beach and wastewater
discharge
8- Pool or Spa

1- Public System Well

2- Puhlic System Surface Water
@Untreated Public Distribution
4-Treated Public Distribution

5- Untreated Private Well

6- Treated Softened Private Well
7- Pressure Tank/Plant Tap

9- Other

Report Results To: Fill in Information Below

*Email:

* f Coll
Name Of Co ecm%&hﬂ&'\‘\ﬂ (‘_ﬂf‘l

Kcorllveg-¥Yl2.ney

Samjles received after the EPA specified hold times or without adegiiate thermal preservation will riot be tested.
Those samples will receive a report documenting the samples were not tested and the fee refunded.

Please Provide Billing Information Below.

Name: \/Q-Q:ﬁlhmm Cammumﬁx SaLooI

Phoneyggn) 33 j-4o 70

Street Address: 7[38}-/ Ave. R
State: M:

Zip Code: i.]g'??/

- Ves taburg

THIS AREA [S REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUT!

*Coi lectmn Location, (Business/Qwner name}

*Name of Collector;
e.nnesth,

Cocll

haa;!/ Lomminizy_Sthool
*Street Addre 7788 Al /ﬁ‘

*Pate Collected: ?//’7/25‘"

*City: /. aﬁnh.im L*C"”“t‘“ Mentralon

*Time Collected: (/g7 A m

*Township: R @l\ IC’.'\&

Well #:

Site Code:

WSSN fPool # Mtj’ <

Please check box if sample was chilled at time of collection O

1- Kitchen tap
2- Bathroom tap

9-Drinking Fountain
10, Milk House

LAB USE ONLY

Checl #

3- Sample tap 11, Surface Water

4- Qutside tap @ otherDS P2 E g 2363 SiAK Cash

5- Well head Amount Recaived:

- Pool

7-Spa Initials: o€ &~ Tempetature:

8-Pressure Tank YNFIZS ey

Sample Point Bacteria: | sample Point Chemistry: 12ia ZZ C J
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e A d L AL L

Prem&Newhof

3260 Evergreen Dr NE
Grand Rapids, Ml 49525
. 616-364-7600

f: 616-364-4222

GCL3-¢

PLEASE CHECK THE TEST(S)
REQUESTED

Does this sample contain chiorine?
Drinking Water Bacterla {Total Coliform) - $20
Swimming Poo! Bacteria (Total Coliform) - $20
Pond, Lake, Stream, or other Surface water
Count for Bacteria - 530

Automated Partial Chemistry:

Hardness, Sulfate, lron,

Niteate, Nitrite, Fluoride, Chioride, and pH - $50
Lead - $25

Arsenic - $25

‘Lead & Copper {Corrosion contral) - 530

Y

—

*Sample Source Code;

*Sampla Purpose Code:

“*Sample Point Code:

- Single family dwelling
1-Type | {Community, spartment, subdivision, mobile home
park, ete, with 25 or more restdents year round)

Type H {School, industry, restaurant, office atc. serving 25 or

rnore persons—60 days or more per year)
3-Type {1l (Al other public supplies: duplex, small office)
7- Surface Water- includes bathing heach and wastewater
discharga
8- Pool or Spa

(PPRoutine testing
1- Real estate transaction
2- Repeat sample
3- Construction or New Well
5- Water Quality Problem
9- Other

1- Public System Weil

2- Public System Surface Water
@ untreated Public Distribution

4-Treated Public Distribution

5- Untreated Private Well

&- Treated Softened Private Weil

7- Pressure Tank/Plant Tap

5- Other

Report Results To: Fill in information Below

*Name Of Collector: %enne,ﬂn (T F]
A

*Emaik:

Kearll@®ves-¥Z.net

Samples received after the EPA spec;fled hold times or without adequate thermal preservation will riot be tested,
Those samples will receive a report documenting the samples were not tested and the fee refunded.

Please Provide Billing Information Below.

Name: \f 6nbura conamami-v Shes!

Phoneygey) 33 |-4o 70

Street Address: 7183)J Ave. P)

State: M

Zip Code: L]g’g,Q/

ﬂ)/egsmburg

THIS AREA IS REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUTI

*Coliectlon Location (Business/Owner na e)

*cgnmma 7y

’C- hoo [

|

*Nama of Collector;
v Hann-t:h CD« “

E Street Addm L 7Re A / *Date Coilected: %’% &
. # . *
*City: \/fsﬁhbu_f_‘}‘r l County: Mcn"'&nlm Time Collected m& A
# in®
Township: lq A A Well #:
WSSN /Poot # VY5 Site Code: Please check box if sample was chilled at time of collection O
1- Kitchen tap 9-Drinking Fountain LAB USE ONLY
2-Bathroomtap  10. Milk House
3-Sample tap . Surface Water Check #
4- Qutside tap @ Other_D¥ 0.5 {fgq; Wiy S'nk Cash
5- Well head Amount Received:
6-Pool
7-Spa nitials: Temperature:
B-Pressura Tank FA /"ZZ}&{W .e p@
Sample Point Bacteria: | sample Point Chemistry: 124 Zﬁ ‘ C—

Rev. 01/2023
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Prem&Newhof

3260 Evergreen Dr NE
Grand Rapids, Ml 49525
t: 616-364-7600

. 616-364-4222

GEL>7)

PLEASE CHECK THE TEST(S)
REQUESTED

Does this sample contain chlorine?
Drinking Water Bacteria {Total Coliform} - $20
Swimmlng Pool Bacteria {Total Colifarin] - $20
Pond, Lake, Stieam, or other Surface water
Count for Bacteria - 530

Automated Partlal Chemistry:

Hardnass, Suifate, tron,

Nitrate, Nitrite, Fluoride, Chioride, and pH - $50

Y

Lead - $25
Arsenic - $25
_ Lead & Copper {Corrosion contral) - $30 L~
*Sampie Source Code: *Sample Purpose Code: “Sample Point Code:
0- Single family dwelling Routine testing 1- Public System Well
1-Type | {Community, apartment, subdivision, mobile home 1- Real astate transaction 2- Public System Surface Water
park, ete, with 25 of more residents year round] 2-Repeat sample (Buntreated Public Distribution
Type It {school, industry, restaurant, office etc. serving 250r | 3. Construction or New Welf 4-Treated Public Distribution
more persons-—60 days or more per year) 5- Water Quality Problem 5- Untreated Private Well
3-Type i1 (Al other public supplies; duplex, smal! office) 9- Other 6- Treated Softened Private Wel!
Z;; cShl;: ::ce Water- Indudes bathing beach and wastewater 7- Pressure Tanl/Plant Tap
8- Poo| or Spa 9- Other
Report Results To: Filt in Information Below
*Name Of Coliectoy{ *Email:
e.nne-\-\n 1 ,a,r‘l Keorll@ves-Kiz.net
Samples received after the EPA spemfied hold times or without adeguate thermai preservation will riot be tested.
Those samples will receive a report documenting the samples were not tested and the fee refunded.

Please Provide Billing Information Below,

Name: \fp, Sabuara Commumfu Sheol

Phoney/ gem) 33 j-Ho 70

Street Address: -2133}/ Ave. B

State: {v\x

Zip Code: LJM/

City: \/e-ifabm’g

THIS AREA IS REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUT!

*Collection Location (Business/Owner name}

*Name of Collector

XZ@SjI&deM ommianizy. —theol 1 Kenned Corll
*Streat Addroys : Z/R3 )Qg"m /ﬁ *Date Collected: W/"?/ZS o

| *County: Mentealm

*Time Collected: O‘{S"Zﬂ-n—;

Y \ e st bare

Well #:

“Township: B, Plend

WSSN /Pool # Mk/_{j""/ Site Code: Please check box if sample was chilled at time of collection £
1-Kitchen tap 9-Drinking Fountain LAB USE ONLY

2- Bathroom tap 10, Milk House

3-Sample tap 11, Surface Water Check #

4-Outsidetap @A Other DT A (B Jprkir oo BF Cash

5- Well head Amount Recelved:

6- Pool

7-5p2 Initials: 404" . Temperature:
8-Pressure Tank YIRS ‘ -

Sample Point Bactera: | sample Polnt Chemistry: 1246 Zﬁ C

Rev, 01/2023
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Prem&Newhof

3260 Evergreen Dr NE
Grand Rapids, Ml 48525
. 616-364-7600

f. 616-364-4222

qers¥

PLEASE CHECK THE TEST(S}
REQUESTED

Does this sample contain chlorine?
Drinking Water Bacteria (Total Colfform} - $20
Swimming Pool Bacteria {Total Coliform) - 520
Pond, {ake, Stfeam, or other Surface water
Count for Bacteria - 530

. Automated Partial Chemistry:
Hardness, Sulfate, Iron,
Nitrate, Nitrite, Fluoride, Chioride, and pH - $50
Lead - 525
Arsenic - $25
Lead & Copper {Corrosion coptrol) - $30-

*Sample Source Code;

*Sample Purpose Code:

*Sample Point Code:

0- Single family dwelling
1- Type [ {Cammunity, apartment, subdivision, mobile home
park, ete. with 25 of more residents year round)

Type If (Schacl, industry, rastaurant, office ete. serving 25 or
rmore persons—60 days or more per year)
3- Type {1l (Al other public supplles: duplex, smafl office)
7- Surface Water- includes bathing beach and wastewater
discharge
8- Poal or Spa

@ﬁoutine testing
1~ Real estate transaction
2- Repeat sample
3- Construction or New Well
5- Water Quality Problem
9- Other

1- Public System Well

2~ Public System Surface Water
@Untreated Public Distribution

4.Treated Public Distribution

5- Untreated Private Well

6- Treated Softened Private Wedt

7- Pressure Tank/Plant Tap

g- Other

Report Results To: Fill in Information Below

*Name Of Collector: /)/e.nﬂ&*\n (‘ Fl
A

*Email:
Kcor|

lpves-¥l2.next

Samples received after the EPA speciﬁed huid times or without adeguate thermal preservation will not be tested.
Those samples will receive a report documenting the sémples were not tested and the fee refunided.

Piease Provida Billing Information Below.

0\ Stabare,ConrmisyScbosd

Phoney/ges) 33 =Yoo 70

Street Address: 7185)-} Ave. R

City: XéS fahum
‘ 7

State: M

Zip Code: f.]g'g?/

THIS AREA IS REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUT!

*Collection Location (Business/Owner na e)

*Name of Collector:

\fes Hobueg. {ommin; 7,/_* 1¢. thool exneth Carll
*Street Addre¥s: 7,28 4 . *Date Callected: ‘]//'Ag_b
e * *
City: \ g ot b 1rg, | *County: M\ ~dral o Time Collected: 9[_'/3.»} ﬁ"\_
* in: *
Township: R N IC&(\A Weli #:
WSSN /Pool # Site Code: Please check box if sample was chilled at time of collection 0
1- Kitchen tap 9-Drinking Fountain LAB USE ONLY )
2-Bathroomtap  10. Milk House
3- Sample tap 11, Surface Water Check # |
4- Qutside tap Other D5 - WO D‘r Cash
5- Well head Amount Received:
6- Pool
7-Spa Initial T ture:
8-Pressure Tank ‘??(;}Z;(éf . crpersire
Sample Point Bacterta: | sampie Point Chemistry: {2 e 47_/ g C

Rev. 01/2023
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PLEASE CHECK THE TEST{S)
REQUESTED

Prem&Newhof

Does this sample contain chiorine?

3260 Evergreen Dr NE

Drinking Water Bacterfa {Totai Collform) - 520

Swimming Paol Bacterta {Total Coliform) - $20

Grand Rapids, Ml 49525
t: 616-364-7600

Pond, Lake, Stream, or other Surface water
Count for Bacteria - $30

f. 616-364-4222

Automated Partial Chemistry:
Hardness, Suifate, Iron, )
Nitrate, Nitrite, Fluoride, Chioride, and pH - $50

lLead - $25

Arsenic - $25

Lead & Copper {Carrasion.control) - 330

*$ample Source Code: *Sample Purpose Code;

*Sample Point Code;

0- Single family dwelling
1- Type | {Community, apartmaat, subdivision, mabile home
park, etc. with 25 or more residents year round)

@Type 1} {School, Industry, restaurant, office etc. serving 25 or
more persons—6&0 days ar more per year)
3-Type i (Al other pubfic supphies: duplex, smalt office)
7- Surface Water- includes bathing beach and wastewater
discharge
8- Pool or Spa

@Rouﬂne testing

- Reai estate transaction
2- Repeat sample

3- Construction or New Well
5- Water Quality Problem
9- Other

1- Public System Well

2- Public System Surface Water
@Uﬂtreated Public bistribution
4-Treated Public Distribution

5- Untreated Private Weil

6- Treated Softened Private Well
7- Prassure Tank/Plant Tap

9- Other

Report Results To: Fill in Information Below

*Email:

*Name Of Coi!ector:g L\ (‘
e.hﬂ&'-\r ,Cif‘

Keorll@veg-Kl2.ney

Those samples will recelve a report documenting the samples were

Samples received after the EPA spemf:ed hoid times or without adequate thermal preservation will riot be tested.

not tested and the fee refunded.

Please Provide Billing information Below,

Namae: \/g.g‘j'abum CDMMUImﬂ/ &LQ&)

| Phoneyggy) 33 1-4070

Street Address: 7/35)J Ave. P)
= | state; MT

Zip Code: ‘48‘5’?/

City: \/&5 fabufji

THIS AREA IS REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUT!

*Collection Location {Business/Owner na e)

(esttbucy Cgmmzzm %Mm 14‘. hoo |

*Name of Collector;

M&J:mthh Cot

el

*Date Collected: %’%5

m"Stree“tAcfdre st 7/88 Ase
*City: Vesh I:arq T’*Coun’ch\/\(l

tealm

" *Time Collected: oS ‘7 R

*Township: R g).\]Cm&

Well #:

WSSN /Pool # 9_00'/555’ Site Code: Please check box if sample was chilled at time of collection 01

1- Kitchen tap S-Drinking Fountaln LAB USE ONLY

2-Bathroomtap  10. Milk House

3- Sample tap 11. Surface Water Check #

4-outsidetap (@ Other NS 0¥ AM. 2]5F Spnk. Cash

5- Well head Amount Recelved:

8- Poal

7-Spa Inittals: o £ | Temperature: T
|_8-Pressure Tank FLI7lEs .

Sample Point Bacteria: | sampte Point Chemistry: 2 2@ C

Rev, 01/2023
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Prem&Newhof

3260 Evergreen Dr NE
Grand Rapids, Ml 48525
t. 616-364-7600

f. 616-364-4222

qELS

PLEASE CHECK THE TEST(S)
REQUESTED

Does this sample contain chlorine?

Drinking Water Bacteria (Total Coliform} - $20

Swimming Pool Bacterfa {Total Coliform) - $20

Pond, Lake, Stream, or other Surface water
Count for Bacteria - 530

Automated Partlal Chemistry:
Hardness, Sulfate, [ron,
Nitrate, Nitrite, Fiueride, Chioride, and pH - 550

Lead - 525

Arsenic - $25

Lead & Copper (Corrosion contral} - $30

*Sample Source Code:

*Sample Purpose Code:

| *Sample Point Code;

0- Single family dwelling
3-Type | {Community, apartment, subdivision, mobiie home
park, etc, with 25 ar mora residents year round)

Type |l {School, industry, restauraat, office etc. serving 25 or
more persons—&0 days or more per year)
3- Type [H (Al other public supplies: duplex, smail office)
7- Surface Water- includes hathing beach and wastewater
discharge
8- Pool or Spa

A Routine testing
1- Real estate transactiocn
2- Repeat sample
3- Construction or New Well
5- Water Quality Problem
9- Other

1- Public System Well

2- Public System Surface Water
(Untreated public Distribution

4-Treated Public Distribution

5- Untreated Private Well

6- Treated Softened Private Well

7- Pressure Tank/Plant Tap

9- Other

Report Results To: Fill in Information Below

*Name Of Collector: /5 ennﬁ"'\" (‘ M‘L

*Email:
kearll®ves-Ki2. neyt

Samples received after the EPA SPECIfiEd huid times or without adequate thermal preservation will riot be tested.
Those samples will receive a report doeumenting the samples were not tested and the fee refunded.

FPlease Provide Billing Information Below.

Neme: \/, Ve.Sfabura Cbmmumh/ Sthesl

Street Address: 7 _8?-/ Ave. P)

Phonei/agy) 331-Yo 70

State: M

Zip Code: LJM/

City: \/&l‘ﬁ fabu(j&

THIS AREA IS REQUIRED BY THE EPA AND MUST BE FILLED OUT!

*Collection Location {Business/Owner name

Vestobur.

)

*Name of Collecto

Kehnﬁh

Cocll

‘*Street Addrexs: 7/83 AL 5

fa_‘z_ral'?Ma;..fM;f& hool

*Pate Collected: 7/‘7/’25-’

*City: ‘Zg.&iabum

| “County: Mpntealon

*Time Collected: oa/é/é".,d n,

*Township: R . ICMA

Well #:

WSSN /Pool # Wﬂyf 5-{7

Site Code:

Please check box if sample was chilled at time of collection [

1-Kitchen tap 9-Drinking Fountain LAB USE ONLY
2-Bathroomtap  10. Milk House

3- Sample tap 11. Surface Water Check #

4~ Qutside tap 9 Cther 123 Q\_,,,‘ | Sow). PF Cash

5- Well head Amount Recelved:

6- Pooi

7-5pa initiats: o4~ Temperature:
8-Pressure Tank G pras £ e
Sample Point Bacteria: | Sample Point Chemistry: tdfe / C

Rev. 01/2023
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4. Post the originals plus any needed copies of the signed LCCN and Lead and Copper Sample Report form at a
location in each building sampled that can be viewed by all potential consumers, such as a bulietin board,
email, or newsletter.

5. Photocopy or scan the Lead and Copper Sample Report form and LCCN and return copies of both to this
office. Follow the return instructions below.

After posting, submit the outstanding signed and completed documents to this office as soon as possible. They
may be returned to this office by emailing them to me at dschneider@mmdhd.org.

if you have any guestions, please contact me at (989} 227-3116 or by email at dschneider@mmi ihd.org

Regards,

M pers|es

Duane Schneider, REHS/RS
Environmental Health Supervisor
Mid-Michigan District Health Department

Enclosures

CC: Ken Carll - Certified Drinking Water Operator (electronic)
Will Fierro — MMDHD (electronic)
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